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$1. Are you currently registered to vote? Ees .................................................................................. 99%
0 ettt et -
NOE SUFE ...t nss 1
P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DemOCrat .......oooooccvverse 21%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very WEaK DEMOCIAL .o 14
: . o Independent / Closer to the Democrats............cc.ccocuneen. 6
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF INGEDENGENE oo 1
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans........................ 5
Party or the Republican Party? Weak RepUBIICaN .........cooccccccverrssciccvverssscosveeescn 15
Strong Republican............c.ccveveiveieiesieeeeeeee 22
VOL:  (Don't Know/Refused).........cccovveveiuevriciernircesseeeine -
DEMOCRAT (NET) ..oooooeeoeeeooes oo, 40%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ..o 22
REPUBLICAN (NET) ...ovvreirerecenrereereeeereieesesssseseeseeeens 37
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....ccoveerreeireeneereeeens 47%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......ccoeooveerereercereeeens 42
Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-11 Dec-14 Oct-19 Aug-3 June-29 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
Off on the wrong track.......... 76% 67% 67% 73% 70% 7% 71% 7% 65% 7% 78%
Headed in the right direction 16 25 28 20 22 16 12 16 24 15 14
NOt SUFE ... 8 9 5 7 8 7 17 7 1 8 8

Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

Jan-11 Dec-14 Nov-13 Aug-3
Strongly approve ........c.ccoeeeus 21% 26% 26% 20%
Somewhat approve................ 16 17 20 20
Somewhat disapprove............. 10 8 8 11
Strongly disapprove................ 51 47 44 49
NOESUFE ..., 3 1 1 1
APPROVE (NET)....covvrereinnas 36% 43 46 39
DISAPPROVE (NET) ............. 61 55 53 59

Mar-23

29%
19
8
41
3

47
49

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
2% 16%  43% 5% 18% 25%
5 19 27 3 17 17
5 16 15 5 6 11
87 43 12 84 57 44
1 6 3 3 2 2
7 35 70 8 35 42
92 60 27 89 63 56

Q4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President-Elect Joe Biden is handling the presidential transition?

Jan-11
SEONGIY BPPIOVE ..ot 36%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE.......ouvrreiiieireireie e 23
Somewhat diSAPPrOVE ... 9
Strongly diSAPPIOVE........cvuveeiceiireireiee e 25
NOESUIE ...t 8
APPROVE (NET)..oocviiireiieriiricnieineessiesiesise s sesensnes 59%

DISAPPROVE (NET) ..ot sessssessssssssnees 34

Dec-14
35%
21

8
28
7

56
37

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
68% 17% 5% 68% 38% 30%
25 29 18 17 25 23
2 11 16 4 6 10
2 26 49 6 20 29
3 17 11 5 11 8
93 47 24 85 63 53
5 37 65 10 26 39
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

© JOB BIEN ....ooovvvvvvrecreeerene s
Dec-14 2020
Nov-13 2020
Oct-19 2020
Aug-3 2020
June-29 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

© Kamala HalTiS ...
Dec-14 2020
Nov-13 2020
Oct-19 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

o The Democratic Party ..........coooooreevcvvvvcoeisiissseseseereessionns
Dec-14 2020
Oct-19 2020
Aug-3 2020
June-29 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some  Very
31% 22 12 33
29% 23 11 34
32% 19 11 37
32% 20 9 36
20% 29 13 32
23% 25 12 36
60% 32 4 2
13% 21 22 33
3% 10 18 67
61% 24 6 7
36% 26 9 24
24% 21 12 40
28% 20 10 37
29% 17 10 37
32% 17 9 35
30% 18 8 36
54% 33 4 4
13% 14 17 36
2% 6 14 75
61% 25 4 6
32% 20 6 28
21% 18 11 45
20% 26 16 36
20% 26 15 35
25% 24 11 35
20% 29 17 29
22% 25 15 35
41% 47 7 4
4% 17 29 38
1% 5 22 70
47% 36 7 7
29% 26 10 28
14% 24 18 42
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FAV

53
52
51
52
50
48
92
35
14
85
63
45

47
46
49
48
87
27

8
86
53
39

46
45
49
49
47
88
21

6
83
55
38

NET

UNFAV

44
45
48
45
46
48

6
55
84
12
33
52

47
47
45
43

8
53
88
10
34
56

51
50
47
47
50
11
67
92
15
39
60

FAM

97
98
99
97
95
96
98
90
98
97
96
97

94
93
93
92
95
81
97
96
87
95

97
95
95
96
97
99
88
98
98
94
98



Global Strategy Group 31017 Navigator January Tracker Page 3/27
B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.
FAV UNFAV NET

Vey Some | Some Very | CR NH = FAV  UNFAV  FAM
® MIKE PENCE ... 20% 23 21 28 6 1 43 49 92
Oct-192020 | 27% 15 9 40 6 2 43 50 92
Sept-212020 | 24% 16 11 38 8 3 40 49 89
Aug-24 2020 | 23% 19 11 38 8 1 42 49 91
March 2020 | 21% 17 12 36 12 2 38 48 86
October 2019 | 20% 18 14 36 10 1 39 49 88
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 14 28 47 5 2 18 75 93
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 22 24 24 19 2 31 48 78
Latest Data by Party Rep | 40% 34 12 9 5 * 74 21 95
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 14 26 43 9 2 20 68 89
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 19 25 30 7 5 33 55 87
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 26 19 25 6 * 49 44 94
© DONAIA TRUMP oo 21% 18 8 51 1 * 39 60 99
Dec-14 2020 | 28% 15 8 48 1 * 42 57 99
Nov-13 2020 | 28% 17 9 45 1 * 45 54 99
Oct-19 2020 | 28% 14 8 49 1 * 42 56 99
Aug-32020 | 22% 19 9 50 1 * 41 58 99
June-29 2020 | 26% 17 7 49 1 * 43 56 99
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 5 5 87 * * 7 92 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 19 14 46 5 1 34 60 94
Latest Data by Party Rep | 44% 31 11 13 1 * 76 23 99
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 4% 7 7 81 1 11 88 99
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 13 4 60 1 1 34 64 98
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 20 9 45 1 * 45 54 99
o The Republican Party...........coooeeecvvvvcoioiiesseseseeeeesionns 13% 25 21 37 3 * 38 58 9%
Dec-14 2020 | 15% 24 21 36 5 * 39 56 95
Oct-192020 | 20% 21 17 38 3 * 41 55 96
Aug-32020 | 15% 26 18 36 4 1 41 54 96
June-29 2020 | 19% 22 21 35 2 * 41 57 97
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 7 22 66 3 * 9 88 97
Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 16 34 36 11 1 19 70 88
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 47 16 6 3 * 76 21 97
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 1 20 63 3 * 14 83 97
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 21 21 39 6 2 32 60 91
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 27 21 33 3 - 43 53 97
® NANCY PEIOSI .......ooovoveveveveiervececeveceeessssrs e 16% 19 12 46 5 1 36 58 93
Dec-14 2020 | 15% 18 13 45 8 1 33 58 91
Nov-132020 | 16% 20 11 45 7 1 36 56 92
Oct-192020 | 18% 18 11 44 7 2 37 55 92
Latest Data by Party Dem | 33% 36 14 1 5 2 68 25 93
Latest Data by Party Ind | 6% 10 16 48 17 3 16 63 79
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 4 9 84 2 - 4 93 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 35% 31 10 1 10 3 66 21 87
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 21 18 30 12 2 38 48 86
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 17 12 55 3 * 30 67 96
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.
FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | CR NH | FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
® ChUCK SCUMET .........ooovovererrrscisiccsnnen s 12% 17 11 32 18 10 29 43 72
Dec-142020 | 9% 17 13 33 19 9 26 46 72
Latest Data by Party Dem | 25% 28 9 8 21 10 53 17 70
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 13 14 32 19 17 17 46 63
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 5 12 59 16 7 6 71 77
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 24% 24 10 10 18 14 48 20 68
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 17 9 21 22 20 28 30 59
Latest Data by Race White | 10% 15 11 38 19 7 25 49 74
® TEA CrUZ...oooooocevrenessss s 13% 16 11 39 16 5 29 50 79
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 6 8 63 15 5 9 72 81
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 10 13 35 24 1 16 48 64
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 28 12 14 15 4 55 26 81
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 6 10 50 21 7 13 60 73
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 1 10 43 15 9 23 53 76
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 18 1 37 16 4 33 48 80
© Mitch MCCONNEI! ... 6% 15 20 44 13 3 21 64 84
Dec-14 2020 | 8% 20 13 40 14 5 28 54 82
Nov-132020 | 10% 16 15 36 16 6 27 51 78
Oct-192020 | 9% 17 11 39 18 5 26 51 76
April 2018 | 2% 16 20 29 22 9 19 50 65
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 17 63 9 3 8 80 88
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 9 21 41 20 7 11 61 73
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 27 23 23 15 2 37 46 83
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 7 15 55 13 6 11 70 82
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 1" 21 40 11 10 18 61 79
Latest Data by Race White 5% 17 22 42 13 1 22 63 86
© JOSN HAWIEY .....oooooeeee e 8% 7 5 25 16 38 15 30 45
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 4 41 14 33 8 46 53
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 7 5 19 25 40 10 24 34
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 10 5 9 17 44 25 14 39
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 4 3 32 17 40 9 34 43
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 6 6 20 16 43 15 26 4
Latest Data by Race White 8% 8 4 26 16 38 16 30 46
© QANON .....oooooeeeeeseeveeeeeees e 3% 2 4 38 22 31 5 42 47
Aug-242020 | 2% 5 5 27 21 40 7 32 39
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 1 3 54 16 23 3 57 60
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 2 6 28 29 31 7 34 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 4 4 22 27 40 6 26 33
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 1 2 38 22 34 4 40 44
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 3 5 34 22 31 7 39 47
Latest Data by Race White 2% 3 4 38 23 31 4 42 46
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Q6. Joe Biden will be sworn in as President later this month. Select the top four issues that you feel are most important for Biden and the
new Congress to focus on.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White

The COronavirus PANAEMIC .........c.vurererrrerierincereirei et 56% 69% 54% 43% 61% 56% 55%
Jobs and the €CONOMY ..o, 45 34 50 57 42 43 46
HEAIN CAME ...t 29 38 23 21 31 25 30
Corruption iN GOVEINMENE.........c.veieiurirerreecsssiseeseie et 28 16 35 39 21 24 31
Wages and the COSt OF lIVING ......ceueuiuririinineeee e 23 26 22 20 25 30 22
Social Security and MEAICAre.............ccvvveievirrieese e, 19 22 19 16 17 20 21
NALIONAI SECULY ... 17 10 17 24 9 14 19
RACE TIALIONS.......ceireii e 17 26 15 7 38 16 12
Climate change and extreme weather eVENtS...........ccoeviveicicnicicsiee e, 16 28 13 4 14 20 16
Domestic and homegrown terroriSM ..........ccevcenierrice s, 15 19 14 1 13 13 16
Reforming the way our government WOrkS.............cocuevevevniecieineeenieissese e, 15 14 21 15 1" 12 17
TAXES covcervesrieis et 14 7 15 22 12 9 15
The federal budget defiCit..........ovrrrererre e 14 6 17 21 7 1 16
[MIMIGIALION ..ottt 13 7 1 20 5 17 14
VIOIBNE CHIME ... bbb 1 10 " 13 " 12 1
EQUCAHION.......veeviei bbb 10 11 12 9 13 15 9
PONCE TEIOMMN ..ottt 9 15 5 4 26 1 6
Pollution and the enviroNMENt..............orrnrrreee e, 6 11 5 2 3 4 7
FOreign tOITOMSIM .......ceiei et 6 3 4 10 3 7 6
GUNS .ttt 6 9 4 2 " 6 4
ADOTHION ...ttt 5 3 5 9 3 5 6
FOPQIGN POLICY -...cvieeceeiece et 5 3 4 7 1 7 5

B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican

Party Party DK
© The COrONAVIFUS PANUEIMIC ............cecvevvvveeeereeeese e s 55% 31 14
Dec-14 2020 54% 35 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 93% 3 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 46% 19 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 66 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 85% 3 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 66% 25 9
Latest Data by Race White 47% 38 15
© HEAIN CAIE........ooooceeeeece e 51% 36 13
Dec-14 2020 53% 37 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 90% 4 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 22 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 74 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 81% 5 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 66% 25 10
Latest Data by Race White 43% 44 13
© ProteCting [aW @Nd OFQET ... s 46% 42 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 7 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 34 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 83 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 80% 9 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 32 9

Latest Data by Race White 38% 49 13
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© FIGNTING QOMESTIC TEITOIISIM .....vvvvvvveeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeese e 46% 40 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 6 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 30 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 79 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 78% 8 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 30 12
Latest Data by Race White 38% 47 15
© T BOOMOIMIY ....voveveveveeeeeeeeeee e 46% 44 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 8 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 38 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 86 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 82% 8 1"
Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 33 9
Latest Data by Race White 38% 52 10
© COrTUPtioN iN GOVEIMMENL ............ouimiivirrrrrrerissssssiiieessssseee s 44% 35 21
Dec-14 2020 44% 36 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 6 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 24 48
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 71 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 6 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 26 15
Latest Data by Race White 37% 41 22
Q8. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump and what he is doing as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-11 Dec-14 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
A0t et es 64% 42% 4%  45% 57% 70% 69% 62%
SOME oottt st 23 33 15 32 31 18 19 25
ATIEHIE oo st 10 15 7 17 11 8 7 10
NONING 1. 3 10 4 6 2 4 5 3
AT LEAST ALITTLE (NET) oo isssssesssseeesnnas 97% 90 96 94 98 96 95 97
Q9. [SPLIT A] Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Donald Trump been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-11 Dec-14 Oct-19 Sept-28 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
Mostly POSItIVE ..o, 6% 15% 18% 21% 2% 6% 1% 4% 4% 6%
Mostly negative.........covrenerneererienis 79 56 51 52 93 72 65 89 86 77
Equal mix of positive and negative........... 12 19 26 22 3 18 22 6 8 14
Have heard nothing in past few days
about TAUMP ..o 2 9 5 5 2 4 3 2 2 3
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Q11. [N=457/IF MOSTLY NEGATIVE OR MIXED] In a few words, what negative
things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump?

bmldlng t d - I
““'"““”;!]mpeachment riots Ca p I to
ooz @gﬁéﬁ’!’,‘m“’“ VIO e[l_ge s Facamediall %
rlo office tvmer [ trylrlgelenct|0n
s SUpporters
attack

Q12. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President-Elect?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-11 Dec-14 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White
A0 oot 33% 34% 45% 20% 23% 50% 34% 29%
SOME .. 36 31 37 31 35 28 34 37
ATHIE oot 19 18 10 24 28 10 17 21
NOING oot en 13 17 8 26 15 12 15 13
AT LEAST A LITTLE (NET)..eveevereereeeeeereceneeseenseseeseeseeesssesessnsessseenes 87% 83 92 74 85 88 85 87

Q13. [SPLIT B] Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-11 Dec-14 Oct-19 Sept-28 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
MOSHlY POSIEIVE ....veoveveerereereriecererensiienenns 53% 45% 40% 40% 85% 40% 22% 7% 60% 48%
Mostly negative........ccoceevreerereesiieninnn, 15 21 23 23 3 13 30 5 13 17
Equal mix of positive and negative............ 22 27 30 29 8 27 36 1 15 24
Have heard nothing in past few days
about Biden ........cccvvvervnrreneeneinneien, 10 7 7 8 4 20 13 6 12 11
Q14. [N=377/IF MOSTLY POSITIVE OR MIXED] In a few words, what positive
things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?
amenca plans

COI’OI’laVII’US"'f«»”é«?uf‘ef-a'*teOI

e aim ol Wa it pan lemic matl)(ae"’" p_r_§§d ent
{rYiRE. COLINLIY o o
Vaccme“‘“" ==transition
cabinet
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Q16. Do you think Donald Trump has committed a crime at any point as president?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-11 Dec-14 Oct-19 Nov 19 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White

Definitely has ........cocovvvereerreeineneneereeennn. 43% 35% 37% 38% 75% 35% 9% 69% 47% 38%
Probably has.........cccoevreninensecs 17 18 16 17 18 23 15 19 21 16
Probably has not...........cccoevevininiene, 12 11 11 15 2 14 22 2 7 14
Definitely has Not.........cccoeeveevvenrereereiennn, 22 30 27 22 2 16 47 4 22 26
NOE SUFE ... 6 6 10 8 4 13 8 6 4 7
[l = 1 O 60% 53 53 54 93 58 24 88 67 53
HAS NOT (NET) ..oovererereireeiseereeneeseeeenns 34 41 38 38 3 30 69 6 29 40

Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
Q17. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-11 Dec-14 Oct-19 Mar 20 Dec 18 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White

Excellent.........ccocoeevevininenee 5% 5% 5% 14% 6% 2% 1% 8% 5% 4% 5%
GOOd....oieiieireeee 18 20 22 39 52 11 16 28 10 20 19
Not $0.good ......ccevvvrrrernne. 48 46 41 31 29 49 53 46 51 45 48
0T ] T 27 27 29 11 7 36 26 17 29 30 27
NOESUE ...vve e 2 2 2 6 6 2 4 1 5 1 2
POSITIVE (NET) coovvvrerene. 23% 25 28 53 58 13 17 35 15 24 24
NEGATIVE (NET)....ccceuvenne. 75 73 70 42 36 85 79 63 81 75 74

Q18. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-11 Dec-14 Oct-12 Aug-3 Mar 20 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
Very confident..........ccocrevveenne 1% 11% 17% 14% 16% 11% 9% 12% 18% 13% 10%
Somewhat confident................. 34 32 32 34 30 34 33 34 27 30 35
Somewhat uneasy ................... 30 31 32 35 27 31 28 30 26 29 31
Very Uneasy........ccoceeeeeeerneenne 22 21 17 15 20 21 26 22 20 26 22
NOt SUFE ..ot 3 4 2 2 7 4 4 2 8 3 2
CONFIDENT (NET)...cocrvvrnecnn. 45% 44 49 48 46 45 42 46 46 43 45
UNEASY (NET) ..covvvvererireiennns 52 52 49 50 47 52 54 52 46 55 53
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Q19. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-11 Dec-14 Oct-19 June-29 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
The economy is getting better-................. 11% 15% 26% 24% 8% 9% 16% 13% 13% 11%
The economy is staying the same............ 25 24 22 19 23 21 29 23 27 25
The economy is getting worse................. 59 54 46 51 65 63 52 58 57 59
Don't know enough to say ........cccccveeenee. 5 7 5 6 5 8 4 6 3 5

Q20. In thinking more about economic relief for individuals and businesses passed by Congress, what do you think of the bill that was just

most recently passed by Congress?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
It was not enough economic relief - feel this way Strongly .........c.ccoverevnivininennn, 52% 62% 45% 42% 55% 51% 50%
It was not enough economic relief - feel this way somewhat ..., 25 24 28 26 21 27 27
[t was enough economiC FElEf...........coveieiinn e 10 6 9 14 9 10 10
It was too much economic relief - feel this way somewhat ...........cocoverevnivenininnnn, 3 * 3 6 2 2 3
It was too much economic relief - feel this way Strongly ...........coveverenrrnineninennn, 3 * 5 4 1 5 2
Don't KNOW €NOUGN 10 SAY .....vvvueencereeiieieieieisceseieiee ettt 8 8 10 8 12 5 8
NOT ENOUGH (NET) ..ot sssssssessssssssssssssssesssesssesssssssssssnssns 7% 85 73 69 77 78 77
TOO MUCH (NET) oot ssssssssssssssss st ssssssssssssssssssssssee 5 1 7 10 2 7 5
Q21. Have you or anyone in your household received money from the economic relief passed by Congress?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
YBS oottt bbb 74% 73%  68% 76% 68% 1% 75%
No, 'have not, but | €XPECEE0 ..., 16 15 21 16 19 17 15
No, I'have not, and | do NOt eXPECE L0 ..o, 10 12 11 9 14 12 9
Switching subjects...
Q22. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-11 Dec-14 Oct-19 Aug-3 June-29 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
The worst is yet to come ...... 58% 60% 54% 61% 59% 70% 55% 45% 60% 61% 58%
The worst is over.................. 25 25 28 24 25 15 22 36 21 23 25
Don't know enough to say .... 17 15 18 16 16 14 23 19 18 16 17

Q23. As you may know, communities across the country have been practicing so-called "social distancing" measures, including the
temporary closure of many businesses and prohibitions on gatherings of people, to prevent the spread of coronavirus. When it comes to

social distancing, what do you think we, as a country, need to be doing right now?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-11 Oct-19 Aug-3 June-29 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
We need more aggressive social
distancing measures, further limiting
people's MOVEMENt ........ocverevvverneeneereirennes 49% 45% 54% 49% 69% 42% 27% 61% 56% 45%
We are currently doing the right thing
when it comes to social distancing.............. 31 32 32 34 24 28 40 30 21 33
We should relax social distancing
measures, letting people move around
MOre freely.......oceveerrieeeeee e 17 17 12 14 5 23 28 8 19 19
Don't know enough to Say .........ccocveeuneence. 4 6 2 3 2 8 4 2 4 4
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Q24. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-11 Oct-19 Aug-3 June-29 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
[haVe ..o 11% 5% 5% 3% 1% 12% 6% 10% 11% 16% 9%
A family member has............ 38 20 16 11 2 37 27 42 39 51 37
Afriend has .......cccccocnverrunnen. 44 26 19 14 3 42 39 47 31 52 45
Someone else | personally
KNOW has ........ccocovvereenrereennnnn. 39 29 25 20 5 36 37 44 28 45 41
Nobody | know has been
infected with coronavirus...... 24 44 49 63 91 27 31 20 34 13 24
YES (NET) ..o 76% 56 51 37 9 73 69 80 66 87 76

Q25. Understanding it may be difficult to talk about, do you personally know anyone who has died from complications related to

coronavirus?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-11  Aug-3 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
A family MEMDEr N@S.........viiirrere s 9% 4% 9% 7% 9% 16% 12% 8%
AHENA NES ..o 11 6 12 1 10 14 18 9
Someone else | personally Know has...........cc.vvverienirereeinenceneinenennes 21 11 22 16 22 19 29 21
Nobody | know has died from complications due to coronavirus.............. 65 80 64 71 66 62 53 68
YES (NET) ottt sttt sssssnes 35% 20 36 29 34 38 47 32
Q26. Do you know anyone who has lost their job due to the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-11 Dec-14 Oct-19 Aug-3 June-29 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
[hAVE ..o 12% 14% 12% 11% 10% 13% 13% 10% 12% 13% 1%
A family member has............ 18 21 19 21 20 19 18 16 21 24 16
Afriend has .........coceneeneennee 22 23 22 25 23 23 23 20 16 30 21
Someone else | personally
KNOW has ......ccovevreererncirens 22 23 21 22 22 22 21 22 17 28 21
Nobody | know has lost their
job due to the coronavirus
PANAEMIC ..o 52 49 50 47 52 48 51 56 54 40 54
YES (NET).oevveveeereeineennns 48% 51 50 53 48 52 49 44 46 60 46
Q27. Do you know anyone who has received the coronavirus vaccine?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
FRBVE ...ttt 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 8% 3%
A family MEMDEI N@S........c.oiiiriic s 16 16 10 16 13 20 15
AFHENA NES ..o 19 17 17 20 9 18 20
Someone else | personally KNOw Nas............covreriesininee s, 16 15 15 19 8 8 18
Nobody | know has received the COronavirus VacCine .............cveeerreereerneeneerneeneen, 57 58 62 55 73 61 55
YES (NET) ottt sttt 43% 42 38 45 27 39 45
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Q28. [IF NOT YET VACCINATED] How likely are you to get vaccinated once a coronavirus vaccine is made available to you?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
VBIY TIKEIY .ottt 42% 48%  36%  36% 22% 3% 47%
SOMEWNAL TIKEIY ... reeeeereer et et ettt 18 21 12 16 21 18 17
SOMEWNAL UNNKEIY ...t 7 8 10 7 10 9 7
VEIY UNKETY ... ettt 21 12 27 28 31 16 20
INOE SUPE ..t 8 6 13 9 1 12 7
LIKELY (NET) ceoreeueeueeeseeeseesseesseessseessessseesseesssesssssseesssssssssesssessssssssssssesssnsssanees 60% 69 48 52 44 55 64
UNLIKELY (NET)..coceuecereermeeseeeeessseessseeseesseeesssessssssesssssessssssessesssssessssssesssssssnees 28 20 37 35 40 25 27
ALREADY VACCINATED (NET) ....reeueeereerreemeessessesesssssssssesssssssssssssssassssssssnsssns 4% 4 2 4 5 8 3

Q29. [IF UNLIKELY TO GET VACCINATED] Why are you unlikely to get vaccinated once a coronavirus vaccine is made available to you?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
The vaccine development has been rushed, so it may not work .............ccocovvneuneene, 52% 41% 53% 59% 53% 54% 53%
There Will be Side EffECES ... 49 41 49 55 44 36 52
[ don't trust vacCings in GeNETAL. ..ot 43 41 46 42 45 45 39
COronavirus iSN't @ CONCEIM ........curerrurrereerreieesesesesseseessiss e ssesssssssssessessessesssssesssssssenns 16 13 16 18 8 12 18
SOMELHING EISE.......ceeeceec et 14 12 12 17 3 1 19
Changing subjects...
B3. Below is a list of proposals. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.
SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
¢ Ending gerrymandering, the practice of
drawing voting districts to favor one party]  48% 18 5 10 19 66 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 59% 15 3 6 17 74 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 20 5 8 29 57 13
Latest Data by Party Rep 38% 20 8 15 20 58 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 46% 17 6 8 23 63 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 16 7 9 24 60 16
Latest Data by Race White 49% 19 5 10 18 67 15
o Making vote by mail or in-person early
voting available in all states across the
COUNEIY...ooooooeereeesseeesees s o] 47% 18 8 21 6 65 29
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 16 2 2 4 92 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 19 8 16 16 61 24
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 20 13 43 7 37 57
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 20 4 6 5 86 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 17 6 17 6 71 22
Latest Data by Race White 42% 18 8 26 6 60 34
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Changing subjects...

B3. Below is a list of proposals. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o Getting rid of the loophole that allows a
small minority of U.S. senators to block
legislation that a majority of senators
SUPPOIT ..oooveveereesesessess s 37% 28 6 10 20 64 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 51% 28 3 3 15 79 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 28 8 1 25 56 19
Latest Data by Party Rep 24% 27 9 17 23 51 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 42% 25 7 5 22 66 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 38% 26 5 12 20 64 17
Latest Data by Race White 35% 29 7 10 20 64 16
o Getting rid of the Electoral College for
presidential elections so the candidate
with the most votes nationally always
WINS oo 33% 19 9 26 12 52 36
April 2019 29% 17 10 32 12 46 42
Latest Data by Party Dem 47% 22 8 10 13 69 18
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 16 1 23 21 46 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 16 1 45 9 35 56
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 38% 20 8 16 18 58 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp 36% 22 9 20 12 58 29
Latest Data by Race White 32% 18 9 30 1 50 39
o Extending congressional representation
to all American citizens living in
Washington, D.C. who currently don't
have a vote in CoNgress ... 29% 19 7 16 28 48 23
Latest Data by Party Dem 46% 25 3 2 25 70 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 19 9 12 37 41 21
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 13 1 33 30 26 44
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 36% 24 3 3 34 60 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp 34% 21 6 16 23 54 23
Latest Data by Race White 27% 17 8 19 29 45 27
e Increasing the number of justices on the
U.S. Supreme Court ... 15% 19 13 31 21 34 44
April 2019 6% 21 18 23 32 26 42
Latest Data by Party Dem 25% 28 13 8 26 53 21
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 12 23 32 27 19 55
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 12 1 57 15 17 68
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 24% 26 14 9 27 50 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp 19% 24 13 24 20 43 37
Latest Data by Race White 12% 18 13 37 20 30 50
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Q36. Please indicate what kind of impact you think this change would have in making our government work better for the people it
represents: Declaring the candidate who wins the popular vote in the Presidential election the winner of the election.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
MajOr POSItIVE IMPACL.......cvurerreiiiecieireie et 38% 56% 27% 20% 44% 42% 36%
MiNOT POSItIVE IMPACL.......cvurerreeiceeireireie e 19 22 19 15 21 18 18
NO FEAIIMPACE .....cvoeiiree e 10 7 17 12 8 13 10
MiINOT NEGALIVE IMPACE .......uvvveeiceieireie e 4 2 4 6 4 3 5
Major NEGativVe IMPACE ........cvrreerieeireireie e 18 3 12 38 6 16 22
INOE SUPE ...ttt 1 10 20 9 17 9 10
POSITIVE (NET) ..ottt sssssssssnnesns 56% 78 46 35 66 60 54
NEGATIVE (NET) .ottt ssssnssssnseens 23 5 17 44 10 18 26

Q37. Did the 2020 presidential election increase or decrease your confidence in the Electoral College?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
Greatly increased my CONfIAENCE .........c.everrieiiniinieeee e, 13% 16% 10% 9% 24% 12% 11%
Somewhat increased my CONfIABNCE. ..., 22 31 14 15 31 23 20
Somewhat decreased My CONfIAENCE ..o, 21 19 20 23 15 23 22
Greatly decreased my CONfIAENCE............c.vvierienieniireieee e, 19 11 21 28 1 18 22
INOE SUTE ..ot 25 23 35 24 19 24 26
INCREASED (NET) ...ccoituiirereineieieneisseississsssessssesse s ssssssssssssasssesssesssssssssssssssns 35% 47 24 25 55 35 31
DECREASED (NET). .o vitercirieneriemseisseeseies e sesesssessssssseesssesssssesssesssessssssssssnnens 40 30 41 51 26 41 43

Q38. Thinking more about this proposal, which of the following phrases best describe what eliminating the Electoral College would begin
to achieve?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
Making every American's VOte COUNL...........cvverinierieseeneieene e 52% 66% 40% 40% 60% 49% 52%
Making the political System more fair ..o, 28 38 25 19 37 28 27
Ensuring our government is truly representative..........coocvecncriencseneseeneenn, 27 34 26 19 32 30 24
Un-rigging our political SYStEM .........ccurireiurircireere e, 21 22 18 19 23 20 19
FiXING OUF QBMOCTACY ......erveieerciceeeeieesee ettt 17 23 13 10 24 24 14
Modernizing our QOVEIMMENL..........c.iuriurieercereeirceeeeereseee et eeeeas 16 23 18 8 22 18 14
NONE OF NESE ... 27 11 32 43 17 23 30
Q39. How well do you understand what the filibuster is?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
VBIY WEIL....oovei bbb 19% 19% 15% 19% 16% 20% 19%
SOMEWhAE WEIL ..o 37 37 39 35 29 28 39
NOE ENAE WL ..ot 24 22 19 27 26 24 24
NOtWEII B @1 ... 21 21 28 19 29 28 18
WELL (NET) oottt 55% 57 54 54 44 48 58
NOT WELL (NET)..cou vttt st ssssssnens 45 43 46 46 56 52 42
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Q40. Please indicate what kind of impact you think this change would have in making our government work better for the people it
represents: Getting rid of the loophole that allows a small minority of U.S. senators to block legislation that a majority of
senators support.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
Major POSItIVE IMPACE.........ceieeecirieeercircrere ettt 35% 49% 30% 20% 45% 33% 33%
MinOr POSItIVE IMPACE........ceviiieiriccrce e 25 26 19 26 17 26 27
NO FEAIIMPACE ... 10 5 16 14 13 7 10
MiInOr NEGativVe IMPACE ........cvvcveiiieeiriirere e 5 2 5 9 2 3 5
Major NEgative IMPACE ........c..cvuiiieeiriireree e 8 3 8 15 5 1 9
INOE SUFE ..ottt 17 16 22 16 17 20 16
POSITIVE (NET) ..ot iseieisessesse ettt sssssssnnsns 60% 75 49 46 62 59 60
NEGATIVE (NET) .ottt sttt sssssnnens 13 4 13 23 8 14 14

Q41. As you may know, some people have argued that we need to keep the filibuster as a Senate rule, which is a loophole that allows a
small minority of U.S. senators to block legislation that a majority of senators support by requiring 60 votes instead of a simple majority.
Below are some arguments that have been made against abolishing the filibuster. Which three of these do you think are the most
convincing reasons to keep the filibuster?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White

The filibuster prevents legislation from being rushed through Congress without

PrOPEF AEDALE ... 39% 37% 37% 42% 41% 37% 39%
The filibuster protects the rights and freedom of those that aren’t in the majority ...... 32 30 36 33 38 33 29

The filibuster protects a bare majority from passing harmful laws 28 25 26 31 30 30 28
The filibuster requires more bipartisanship to pass major 1aws ...........c.cccovevrereeneens, 28 28 23 28 28 28 27
The filibuster has been in place for decades now and we shouldn’t change the

rules when it’s convenient for ONe SIde ...........covrvrerrirrereeseee e, 19 14 21 25 16 26 18
NONE OF thESE ..ot 30 35 34 24 32 30 31

Q42. As you may know, some people have argued that we need to abolish the filibuster as a Senate rule, which is a loophole that allows
a small minority of U.S. senators to block legislation that a majority of senators support by requiring 60 votes instead of a simple
majority. Below are some arguments that have been made for abolishing the filibuster. Which three of these do you think are the most
convincing reasons to abolish the filibuster?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White

The filibuster prevents the Senate from actually getting things done and causes

MOFE GHAIOCK ...t 43% 50% 40% 36% 43% 37% 46%
The filibuster prevents the will of the majority from becoming law, even if more
than half of SENAors agree ..o 39 44 33 35 42 39 38

The filibuster is being routinely used to prevent popular things from becoming law
— like universal background checks on every gun purchase or providing health

care to people who can't afford it ............ccceveevierccsieicse e, 38 52 30 25 48 43 35
The filibuster is not in the Constitution: there is no reason to keep it except to
benefit parties that can’t win @ Majority ...........ccceveveuiieiciicee e, 27 27 27 26 28 21 27
The filibuster is an out-of-date rule used by segregationists who wanted to deny
Black Americans the right 10 VOE ..........ceuvicices e, 20 26 17 13 34 23 16

NONE OF tNESE ...ttt a bbb 24 14 32 34 15 26 26
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B4. Below is a list of policies that some Americans support. Please indicate whether you would be more likely to support or oppose
eliminating the filibuster if the filibuster remaining in place as it currently exists would mean these policies would not be enacted.

SUPPORT OPPOSE NET
MORE MORE
Much more Some more Some more Much more LIKELY TO LIKELY TO
likely likely Neither likel likely SUPPORT OPPOSE
¢ Passing additional rounds of
coronavirus economic relief ........... 36% 18 29 8 10 54 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 52% 19 18 3 8 7 11
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 16 33 10 11 46 21
Latest Data by Party Rep 19% 18 40 12 12 37 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 50% 17 15 8 10 68 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 38% 22 26 6 9 60 14
Latest Data by Race White 33% 18 30 8 10 52 18
o Expanding background checks
for gun purchases..............occoiiiee. 36% 15 28 8 13 51 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 53% 16 18 5 8 69 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 11 38 10 16 36 27
Latest Data by Party Rep 21% 14 37 10 19 35 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 49% 14 19 5 13 63 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 34% 17 26 10 13 51 23
Latest Data by Race White 35% 15 28 8 14 50 21
® Reinvesting in American
infrastructure including improving
roads and bridges...........ccccccceceieriins 30% 21 34 7 8 51 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 41% 23 26 5 6 64 11
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 21 37 9 10 44 19
Latest Data by Party Rep 20% 19 43 9 10 39 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 44% 15 25 4 13 58 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 27% 23 37 6 8 49 13
Latest Data by Race White 29% 21 35 8 7 50 15
e Passing policing anti-violence
legislation ... 27% 19 34 8 12 46 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 41% 22 23 5 8 64 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 13 37 13 12 38 25
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 16 45 10 16 29 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 43% 21 18 5 12 64 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 33% 16 30 8 14 48 21
Latest Data by Race White 25% 19 36 9 12 44 20
o Reforming voting rights, including
requiring automatic voter
registration across the country....... 28% 17 33 9 13 45 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 40% 19 28 6 6 60 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 14 45 10 9 35 19
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 15 35 11 22 32 33
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 42% 21 21 8 9 62 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 25% 18 34 10 13 44 22
Latest Data by Race White 27% 16 34 9 14 43 23
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B4. Below is a list of policies that some Americans support. Please indicate whether you would be more likely to support or oppose
eliminating the filibuster if the filibuster remaining in place as it currently exists would mean these policies would not be enacted.

SUPPORT
Much more Some more
likely likely
o Forgiving at least a portion of
student loan debt..........ccccvcrns 26% 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 39% 21
Latest Data by Party Ind 18% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 41% 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp 31% 20
Latest Data by Race White 22% 18
e Passing the Dream Act to provide

permanent legal status to
DREAMETS.......coiiiirerrerevvvieirsssss 25% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 40% 21
Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 35% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 34% 21
Latest Data by Race White 22% 15

Neither

28
25
38
28
18
23
29

32
27
43
36
27
25
34

Q44. [SPLIT A] Even if you don't agree with either side completely, who do

you find more convincing:

Q45. [SPLIT B] Even if you don't agree with either side completely, who do

you find more convincing:

Those who say the filibuster has to go. It is an out-of-
date rule that's not in the Constitution and allows a
minority of Senators to cause even more gridlock.
Already, too many bills with bipartisan support are
blocked because a few Senators want to play partisan

Those who say abolishing the filibuster is dangerous.
The Senate is supposed to be “the world’s greatest
deliberative body,” where both parties have to work
together. Without the filibuster, whichever party has a
bare majority can pass any laws they want.....................

Those who say the filibuster has to go. It is an out-of-
date rule that's not in the Constitution and allows a
minority to cause gridlock. The reality is if we want to
reform immigration or health care and combat climate
change, it is not going to be possible if they need 60
votes t0 pass every bill ...
Those who say abolishing the filibuster is dangerous.
The Senate is supposed to be “the world’s greatest
deliberative body,” where both parties have to work
together. Without the filibuster, whichever party has a
bare majority can pass any laws they want....................

OPPOSE NET
MORE MORE
Some more Much more LIKELY TO LIKELY TO
likely likely SUPPORT OPPOSE
10 18 44 29
7 8 60 15
9 17 37 25
15 30 27 45
6 11 65 17
11 15 52 25
11 20 40 31
10 16 42 26
5 7 61 13
11 12 34 23
16 26 22 42
7 10 55 17
4 15 56 19
11 18 38 29

54%

46

54%
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Q46. [SPLIT A] Even if you don't agree with either side completely, who do
you find more convincing:

Q47. [SPLIT B] Even if you don't agree with either side completely, who do
you find more convincing:

Those who say the filibuster has to go. It is a rule that
has its roots in being used to stop civil rights legislation,
and continues to be used today to prevent the
expansion of voting rights and granting legal status to
immigrants who entered the country as children.............
Those who say abolishing the filibuster is dangerous.
The Senate is supposed to be “the world’s greatest
deliberative body,” where both parties have to work
together. Without the filibuster, whichever party has a
bare majority can pass any laws they want.....................

Those who say the filibuster is anti-Democratic and rigs
the Senate to block the will of the people. When the
majority of voters support important action, a narrow
minority in the Senate shouldn’t be able to block it. ........
Those who say abolishing the filibuster is dangerous.
The Senate is supposed to be “the world’s greatest
deliberative body,” where both parties have to work
together. Without the filibuster, whichever party has a
bare majority can pass any laws they want.....................

53%

47

51%

Q48. Thinking more about those proposals, which of the following phrases best describe what eliminating the filibuster would begin to

achieve?

Making the Senate more efficient and effective ...........ccccverveirrneneneinrernennn,
Lessening partisan gridloCK............cucurereeercereeereireeineieee et eeeseens
Ensuring our government is truly representative..........coocvecncrencsneneseeneenn,
FIXING OUF ABMOCTACY ......euveieerciieeeicesee ettt
Getting rid of an outdated rUle............cuireeirce e,
Modernizing Our QOVEIMMENL..........ccuriurieercereeirceeeeeseeee et eeeas
NONE OF tNESE ...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
50% 35% 28% 46% 43% 37%
43 30 21 33 32 32
34 25 25 34 25 30
35 22 20 35 30 24
30 24 17 35 22 21
26 20 12 29 22 17
9 30 41 12 23 28

Q49. One more time...Do you support or oppose the following: Getting rid of the loophole that allows a small minority of U.S.

senators to block legislation that a majority of senators support.

SEONGIY SUPPOTE ...ttt
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM.......veerveiceieieie st
SOMEWNAE OPPOSE ...ttt
SHONGIY OPPOSE....eevviirerieireiiirieiseiet et

SUPPORT (NET)..coreesereseeserseeseessrssesssesseesssessesseesssessesssesseesssrseeessessee
OPPOSE (NET) coeeseeseseeeseeesessesseessoesos ettt

Changing topics...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
43% 26% 16% 41% 25% 28%
34 27 25 29 37 28
6 12 19 7 10 13
5 13 24 9 13 15
12 21 16 15 15 15
77 53 41 70 62 56
11 25 43 15 23 29

Q50. As you may know, this week Congress certified the Electoral College vote for Joe Biden’s election victory. Regardless of how you

voted in the election, do you think Congress was right or wrong to certify the electoral college vote for Biden?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Congress was right to certify Biden’s VICIOrY .........cccoccerevieicvcnicseeeesseeeenn,
Congress was wrong to certify Biden's VICIOry .........ccoevieieeniesesisessesesesinnn,
NOESUPE ...

Jan-11
67%
23
10

Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp
92%  59%  41% 85% 70%
4 21 45 8 21
4 19 14 7 9

White
64%
26
10
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Q51. As you may know, there was a joint session of Congress this week to confirm the Electoral College votes from the November 2020
presidential election that was interrupted when the Capitol Building was stormed. How much of the coverage of these events did you
watch? This can include watching live on television, online through streaming services like YouTube, or following news coverage online
or through an app.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
A0t oo 41% 56% 25% 28% 51% 42% 38%
31 26 28 37 27 32 33
17 11 27 21 9 16 18
11 7 20 14 13 1 11
89% 93 80 86 87 89 89

@52. Who do you think stormed the Capitol Building this week? Please select all groups you think were involved.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
Trump supporters 2% 92% 70% 50% 92% 76% 68%
QAnon supporters 39 45 35 34 34 34 41
AR oot st 34 13 27 60 14 29 39
INOE SUPE ... 10 6 18 13 7 7 1
Q53. [IF FOLLOWED AT LEAST A LITTLE ] What words or phrases would you tembledmrespectful
use to describe the actions of those who stormed the Capitol Building? unamenican p
shameful cap itol government
disgraceful supporters u zy B country ireia

== 1errorists -
president sanifa » thugs dan erOUSmsunectlnn
“Criminal

capital way uﬂbellevable Unpatrlotlc

V|0|ent d|sgust|nghomh'edomestlc

actions ridiculous

wawiuifreaSONOUS stupid
wronge"’““"" despicable

Q54. Regardless of how much you have seen or heard about the Trump supporters breaking into the Capitol Building, do you support or
oppose these actions by Trump supporters?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
SEONGIY SUPPOTT ...t 6% 2% 5% 10% 2% 6% 6%
Somewhat support 6 3 4 10 4 4 6
Somewhat oppose 9 2 15 16 3 9 1
Strongly 0ppose........cvevueenee 74 91 69 57 88 7 71
INOE SUFE ...ttt 5 2 8 7 4 4 5
SUPPORT (NET)..couterirreereriieieiessineiseieiersesssesssissessiss s sssssssssssenes 12% 5 9 20 5 10 12
OPPOSE (NET) oottt 84 93 83 74 91 86 83
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@55. Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump’s response to his supporters breaking into the Capitol Building this week?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
SEONGIY BPPIOVE ..ottt 12% 1% 8% 26% 2% 16% 13%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE..........veivcvieiciicte ettt 12 4 12 20 7 5 13
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .........cuvviicrircieieieee et 1 6 1" 17 6 8 12
SHONGIY AISAPPIOVE......ceuceereceireiretsee ettt 54 83 50 22 76 62 49
INOE SUPE ..t 11 6 19 15 9 9 12
APPROVE (NET)...ouiteieirreieieeineenseeise e sssssesssssssssessessesssssesssssssssssssssesssssessassssassnees 24% 5 20 46 9 21 27
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..ouiureriererreneeseeeseeseissssesssssssssssseesesssssesssssssssssessesssssessessassnens 65 89 60 39 82 70 61

Qs6. Who do you blame for the events that took place at the Capitol Building following the Electoral College vote confirmation?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
Donald Trump and REPUDIICANS............c.ciuieiieiieirieeeiee e, 57% 88% 49% 24% 82% 63% 51%
Joe Biden and DEMOCTALS ...........cierieriireieiiree et 23 6 17 44 7 23 26
Don't KNOW €NOUGN 0 SAY ....vucveviciriricieisiesses et 20 6 34 32 1" 14 22

Q57. [IF BLAME TRUMP AND REPUBLICANS] And who do you blame more: Donald Trump himself or Congressional Republicans?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
Donald Trump NIMSEIf ..o 61% 62% 64% 57% 63% 57% 62%
Congressional REPUDIICANS...........ocueriiirrriee s 3 2 4 8 1 2 3
BOth EQUAIIY ...t 34 36 31 29 36 39 33
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ......vvueeuierciiireieieicieieie e 1 * 1 6 - 1 2

Q58. [IF BLAME TRUMP AND REPUBLICANS] Why do you think Donald Trump and Republicans most deserve blame for the events that took

place at the Capitol Building? Select all that apply.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White

They caused the events to happen by promoting conspiracy theories about

ElECHON frAUD ..o 86% 92% 85% 62% 90% 83% 85%
They didn’t do enough to stop it 57 58 63 50 51 51 61
They caused the events to happen by refusing to stand up to radical groups and

violence over the past fEW YEars ... 56 65 46 25 64 55 53
Don’t KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ......euevuieiciierieincceice ettt 1 * 2 6 2 1 1

Q59. As the events unfolded and Trump supporters continued to storm the Capitol Building, do you believe Trump did enough to stop the
violence?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
He did enough - feel this way SIrongly ........c.ccvvrneinneee e, 14% 3% 10% 27% 4% 20% 16%
He did enough - feel this way SOMEWhaL............cccovriieinninresenn, 12 2 12 23 2 7 14
He did not do enough - feel this way SOMEWhat ..........ccoevvevinenineneeineneenn, 13 8 15 19 10 8 15
He did not do enough - feel this way StroNgly ..o, 53 84 50 19 7 59 48
Don’t KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ......vuvuieiriiieireiiciciee e 8 3 13 12 7 5 8
DID ENOUGH (NET) .cuuutvueirrieiieneeneireseeersssisesssiseiseseeessssssssssssessesessesssssessssssssnenns 26% 5 22 50 6 27 29
DID NOT DO ENOUGH (NET)....ceceiererneereimeineeneeneereseeessssssssssesessesesesssssessssssssnenns 66 92 65 38 87 67 62
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Q60. Which of the following emotions did you feel while watching Trump supporters break into the Capitol Building? Select all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
SNOCKED. ...ttt 65% 73% 59% 58% 63% 65% 65%
HOITIfIEA ..ottt 61 78 49 44 69 58 58
AANGTY <ot R 60 77 51 44 62 65 59
SCAMEA ..ottt 31 43 24 20 26 38 30
DEMOTANIZEA ...ttt 29 37 21 21 29 27 28
INUMD ...ttt 19 27 18 11 23 20 18
PAEFIOC. .vvvvvvv ettt sttt 6 3 3 10 5 5 6
R T0 o= (=T USSR 4 4 3 4 4 4 4
INSPITEA ...ttt bbbt 3 1 3 5 2 4 3
o 0T UTo OSSR 3 * 3 6 2 1 4
EXCIEA ...vvvvev ettt 2 1 3 3 1 3 2
INOE SUME .ottt sttt 9 3 13 14 6 6 10

Q61. Which of the following words best describes the people that broke into the Capitol Building? Select all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
011 T 64% 75% 56% 54% 70% 63% 63%
DOMESHIC TEITOMISES ...ttt 55 76 48 33 60 55 52
WHhItE SUPIEMACISES .....vvvvcievicecisisete st 40 66 30 13 65 50 33
ANGICIISTS ....cvvcveveee ettt ettt s b st s st n s st 34 39 23 32 25 28 36
INSUITECHIONISES .......cvvvevetciciee ettt bbb 33 49 22 18 33 28 33
MOBSEEIS ...ttt bbbttt 32 40 27 24 40 25 31
PIOMESIONS ...ttt 23 17 27 29 22 20 24
Y 11T 15 9 15 22 9 15 16
DEMONSITALOIS ...ttt 12 6 13 18 7 6 14
[ 1(410] 3OO TR 6 3 3 9 5 6 5
DEIBNABTS ...ttt 3 1 3 6 4 3 4
NOE SUE ottt et a ettt ettt ss s s s e e 7 3 13 11 5 8 8

Q62. Which of the following words best describes the actions of Trump supporters entering the Capitol Building? Select all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
K10 )T TP 66% 86% 55% 47% 83% 66% 62%
UNGMETICAN ..ottt ettt bbbt 59 77 51 43 74 60 56
TIEASONOUS......cvvvrtetiie ittt s bbbttt s s ss s se e s bbbttt e bt bbb sana: 48 7 42 25 54 45 47
FHGNEENING ...ttt bbb 47 61 42 33 51 41 46
JUSHTIBA ..ottt 6 1 6 11 4 3 7
NECESSAIY.....ceeriieirineseies et 6 2 5 10 7 5 6
BIAVE ...ttt 5 2 2 8 4 5 5
PBACETUL. ...ttt 4 1 3 7 1 3 5
NOE SUTE ..ttt et a ettt ettt sn s s s s e 11 2 16 18 3 6 13
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Q63. [IF NEGATIVE DESCRIPTORS] Which of the following words best describes the events that took place by Trump supporters entering the
Capitol Building? Select all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
RIO ...ttt bbb bbb bbbt 74% 7% 71% 69% 80% 68% 75%
TEITOMSE AHACK. ......cvvviciceceee ettt 59 74 56 36 70 58 57
BLICST: 10 TR 49 61 49 28 50 50 48
QTN (<Y1 11o] TP 46 57 41 29 41 37 47
COUP vttt 34 46 32 14 34 35 33
(0] (5] TP 22 14 26 32 17 20 23
NOE SUE ..ttt bbbt en e, 3 2 4 5 4 1 3

Q64. Some have said that Trump’s supporters who stormed the Capitol Building are refusing to accept the results of the 2020 election for
reasons that are racially motivated. Do you agree or disagree that these recent events were racially motivated?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
These events were racially motivated - feel this way Strongly ..........ccocovevivenininnnn, 20% 34% 14% 6% 45% 25% 14%
These events were racially motivated - feel this way somewhat.............cccocoooeneuneene, 16 26 13 7 22 19 15
These events were not racially motivated - feel this way somewhat ............c..coceuu..e., 15 13 14 17 8 14 16
These events were not racially motivated - feel this way strongly ...........ccccevrrennenee, 35 16 36 57 15 30 40
Don’t KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ......eurvuieiciriirieinceeiceeeeie ettt 14 11 23 14 1 13 15
RACIALLY MOTIVATED (NET) ..ottt issessssesssesssesesssessessssssssnseens 36% 60 27 13 67 44 29
NOT RACIALLY MOTIVATED (NET)....vcuieerneermeereieneirneinseiseeeeseeseesesssesssesssssssssseens 50 29 50 74 22 44 57

Q65. Following the events that unfolded in Washington, D.C. during the confirmation process, some lawmakers and cabinet officials are
calling for Trump to be removed from office. Do you support or oppose Trump being removed from office before his term ends on

January 20th?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
SEONGIY SUPPOTT ...t 45% 80% 34% 9% 79% 52% 38%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOTT......viiicticicesce ettt 8 10 10 5 5 7 8
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......evveerreiieeiei it 8 3 14 11 5 5 8
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ...vrirvrererieieieiei it 32 3 28 66 6 28 38
INOE SUTE ..t 8 5 14 9 5 8 7
SUPPORT (NET)..couterirreereriieieiessineiseieiersesssesssissessiss s sssssssssssenes 53% 90 45 14 84 60 46
OPPOSE (NET)...ceuieuiuneeneiseeseeseeie e sttt sssssssessesssssnas 40 6 42 77 1" 32 47

Q66. Following the events that unfolded in Washington, D.C. during the confirmation process, there have also been calls to ban Trump
from ever running for president again. Do you support or oppose banning Trump from running for president again?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
SEONGIY SUPPOTE ...ttt 48% 83% 36% 12% 75% 56% 43%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM.......veerveiceieieie st 6 6 7 7 5 7 6
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......cvereirctieiicieiete sttt 6 2 13 10 1 6 7
SHONGIY OPPOSE....eevvirivreisctitei ettt ettt 32 6 30 61 14 27 37
INOE SUPE ... 7 3 13 10 5 5 7
SUPPORT (NET)..ceutereureerirrereiseeneeneeseeeisseseessssssssseseesesssssessssssssssssessesssssessassesssssssenes 54% 89 44 19 80 62 49
OPPOSE (NET) ceceutereereereirrereeeeeseeseeeeeissesesssssssssesese s ssesssssssssessessessessssessssssenes 39 9 43 71 15 33 44
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Q67. As you may or may not know, several news outlets have reported that in recent weeks, Donald Trump has discussed the possibility
of issuing a self-pardon before the end of his term. Do you support or oppose Donald Trump issuing a preemptive self-pardon before his
presidency ends?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
SHTONGIY SUPPOM ..ottt 15% 5% 12% 28% % 19% 17%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL........oveiiitieicieteie ettt 7 4 8 11 6 8 7
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ...ttt 9 6 1 1 6 5 9
SHONGIY OPPOSE....ervrvrircrieieeiei et 50 78 42 20 70 51 46
INOE SUFE ..ottt 19 8 27 29 10 18 21
SUPPORT (NET)..ouveuiueineeseeseeeeiecese st sssssssssssssssessessessnas 23% 9 20 39 13 27 25
OPPOSE (NET)...ceuveuiueeseeseeseeseeeesesessse sttt sssssssessesssssnas 58 84 53 31 77 56 55

Q68. Following the events that unfolded in Washington, D.C. during the confirmation process, which of the following concern you most
about the future? Select all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
Trump supporters will cause more violence in the coming days..........ccceoveereereenennee, 36% 57% 32% 15% 48% 41% 34%
Our democracy is at risk if we can’t have peaceful transitions of power.................... 34 39 29 30 29 37 35
That this is just the first in a wave of violent acts against government officials .......... 33 31 32 36 26 26 35
Trump is going to continue to incite violence even after Biden is inaugurated ........... 28 48 20 8 39 31 25
That there will be a rise in domestic terrorism by white supremacists .............c.ccve..... 27 41 21 14 37 36 23
Black Lives Matter protesters were brutalized by police this summer for peacefully
protesting, while Trump supporters were easily allowed to enter the Capitol
DUIITING co.voe ettt 25 43 23 7 50 30 20
Trump is going to continue to undermine Biden’s presidency even when he’s
INAUGUIATEA. ... 25 34 24 15 38 21 23
The people who broke into the Capitol are not going to be arrested or punished
which sets a dangerous precedent for others ...........ccocccvieccniecrcecseea, 25 30 17 20 30 27 23
Republicans are still going to say the presidential vote is illegitimate...........cccccoeuuee. 20 21 15 20 20 12 21
None of theSe CONCEIN ME ...t 17 3 25 31 3 17 19

Q69. As you may know, Washington, D.C. is not currently a state. As Trump supporters stormed the Capitol Building, D.C. Mayor Muriel
Bowser had to wait for federal approval to call in the National Guard because D.C. does not have statehood. Knowing this, do you
support or oppose granting D.C. statehood?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
SHONGIY SUPPOTE -...vvereririecr ettt 37% 60% 25% 14% 58% 43% 32%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL.......cooveiiivieiicritcie ettt 18 19 21 17 14 15 19
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......vureiiictieic ittt 7 3 12 11 4 8 8
SHONGIY OPPOSE..e-ererirerirerireeeeseieee e ees sttt ss e 19 5 17 36 7 18 22
INOE SUTE 1.ttt ettt 18 13 25 21 17 16 18
SUPPORT (NET)..eutereeeereierereienesnsensesessssesseesesssssssesesssssssesssssssssssssssssssssessssessessssnns 55% 79 46 32 72 58 51
OPPOSE (NET) .ececeeieereiereiecsnesseesseeesesssseesesssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssesssssessssesssssssenns 27 8 30 47 1 26 30
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.
D900Z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which LOCA tBIBVISION ....oooovvsvvrsvresvns s 43%
of the following would you say are your main sources of news about Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC)............ 42
litics and current events in the U S.? Onllpe news webS|tes..:..........................: ........................ 35
poli e Social media and websites where news is shared (such
as Facebook, Twitter or YOUTUDE) ........ccocevevveverrinirnnns 32
CNN et ees 30
FOXNEWS.......coiiiiieieese s 27
Your 10Cal NEWSPAPET ......ccvviiererireerieie s 18
MSNBC ...t s sssessnssns 17
RAGIO ...t 16
National NEWSPAPENS........cccveverrvceerrieeireeie s 14
OthET e 5
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER NET
Several hours MONTHLY NOT OFTEN/
aday Daily Weekly Monthly Rarely Never DK/NA OR MORE NEVER
© CNNL..ooooiccecc e 9% 1 12 9 18 35 5 42 58
Latest Data by Party Dem 15% 18 18 12 15 17 5 63 37
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 5 8 7 25 43 7 25 75
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 5 6 7 20 52 5 22 78
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 20% 13 21 9 18 14 3 64 36
Latest Data by Race Hisp 14% 10 14 13 20 24 6 50 50
Latest Data by Race White 7% 10 10 9 19 41 5 35 65
o Fox News Channel............. 7% 11 14 8 17 38 5 41 59
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 8 11 8 14 51 4 32 68
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 7 15 8 21 38 6 35 65
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 16 17 9 20 23 5 52 48
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 10 1 10 15 42 3 40 60
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 11 16 11 16 32 3 49 51
Latest Data by Race White 6% 11 14 8 18 38 5 39 61
o MSNBC ... 6% 8 10 7 20 41 7 32 68
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 1 16 8 22 26 7 45 55
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 6 5 17 53 10 20 80
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 6 6 18 56 7 19 81
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 10% 1 14 9 22 27 6 45 55
Latest Data by Race Hisp % 9 12 9 22 30 10 38 62
Latest Data by Race White 5% 7 9 6 19 47 6 27 73
© NEWSMAX......cccooommmmrrrrrrnee 3% 4 5 2 7 51 27 14 86
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 2 2 5 56 30 9 91
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 3 5 3 8 49 30 13 87
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 5 8 3 9 46 24 21 79
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 4 4 2 6 56 25 13 87
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 5 8 4 6 43 32 19 81
Latest Data by Race White 3% 4 4 2 7 53 27 13 87
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER NET
Several hours MONTHLY NOT OFTEN/
a day aily  Weekly Monthly Rarely  Never DKINA OR MORE NEVER
e One America News
Network ..., 3% 4 5 2 6 52 29 13 87
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 5 2 5 55 28 12 88
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 2 3 2 9 52 32 7 93
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 5 5 2 6 48 30 16 84
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 3 9 1 9 52 24 15 85
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 3 7 4 7 42 35 16 84
Latest Data by Race White 3% 4 4 1 5 54 30 11 89
DFB. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website Several imes @ day ...........ccccevviicvvrnssssicnnese 30%
[SUCH AS FACEBOOK, TWITTER OR YOUTUBE]. Once a AAY oo e 13
Afew times @ WEEK ........cccvvvevevceciee e 14
Afew times amonth.......cccccveeeeiiiieececeee s 4
RAIEIY ..o e 15
NEVET ...ttt bbb n 23
DONTKNOW ...t ns 1
D907. [IF VOTED IN 2020] And in the 2020 election for President did you vote J08 BIBN..vcvvvrsessssssmssnssssssssssssesssssmssssssssssssssssssssans 50%
for Democrat Joe Biden, Republican Donald Trump, or another DONEIA TIUMD 46
. Another candidate ...........ccccovveeiiennieeeeseeeens 4
candidate?
D908. In thinking about how you have voted in elections in recent years, sllwalys VoteddfforDDemocratS -------------------------------------------- %i%
; ; ] . ostly voted for Democrats..........cccoovvvrrriccnnennennnns
including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say that you: Voted more for Democrats. but five veted for some
REPUDIICANS.......cvieeeiriceiiee s 10

D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of

a labor union?

D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job

you had:

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 11
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ...t 12
Mostly voted for Republicans .............cocveevereieneerceneenen. 13
Always voted for Republicans ...........cccccovveniniininenne 17
ALWAYS/MOSTLY DEMOCRATS (NET)....vvvvvvireirinnns 37%
ALWAYS/MOSTLY REPUBLICANS (NET)......ccocouvevnnes 30
YOS, ME .ottt 9%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccocveriniinienenne 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
NO Lot 84
YES (NET) oo 16%
White collar, like at a desk in an office .............ccoevevrnne. 40%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 24
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPITAL ..o 18

NONE Of thESE ... 18
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D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggz?gn gggggg ........................................................... gg%
HIVE 2 s - SO
annual family income before taxes? $50,000 - $59,999 ......coverrererrree s 9
$60,000 - $74,999 ..... o 12
$75,000 - $99,999 ......... w13
$100,000 - $149,999 9
$150,000 - $199,999 5
$200,000 and above 2
D140. Which best describes the area in which you live? Gty o e 24%
Suburban area .. 45
Small town................ e 12
RUFAIAIA......vvcvevceeeeeeee e e 20
D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as: L 14%
Somewhat liberal....... w17
Moderate .......cccocovverrvernenn . 4
Somewhat conservative .... w19
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ......oceuiveiricereieineiseiee e 16
LIBERAL (NET) ..ot sessesssssessens 30%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...oovoerererserereeiesiesese e 35
D105Z. Would you use any of the following terms to describe yourself? You ?iden DRemOEFt ......... %%
; rump Republican.....
may select as many as you lke. Progressive........ccovvvenene. 15
Never Trump Republican .. 8
SOCIAIISE .....vvcvvecee e 5
None of these describe Me ..........ccccoovevvevcccsieccnnens 34

D105Y. [IF DEMOCRAT] Do you think the Democratic Party should move
more to the left and embrace more liberal policies, move more to the
center and embrace more moderate policies, or do you think the
Democratic Party should stay where it is right now?

D105X. [IF REPUBLICAN] Do you think that the Republican Party should
continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump or do you think the
Republican Party should make some changes and move in a new
direction?

D200. What is your religious background?

D202. [IF PROTESTANT, CHRISTIAN, CATHOLIC OR OTHER] Do you consider
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

Move toward the left and embrace more liberal policies.  33%
Move toward the center and embrace more moderate

PONICIES ...t 36
Stay where it is fight NOW .........covvviereererenerecreneeeene 31
Continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump.............. 62%
Make some changes and move in a new direction ......... 38
Protestant/Christian ............cocooieninnnenenereens 46%
CathOlC..... e 22
Jewish.... 2
Muslim ..o 1
None/Atheist/Agnostic ... 21
OFNBT b 8
YES ottt 39%
NO Lottt 61
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D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every EVEIY WEEK....oosvvssvvesvnssinsssnsssns s 22%
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year, A TEW UMES B MOMM oo 10
V. of never? About once a MONth ........coeeueierierereeree s 3
rarely, o ! A few IMES @ YEAr ... 13
RAIEIY ..o 23
NEBVE ..ottt 29
D120. What is your current employment status as of right now? Employed full tiMe .......coeeeeie 34%
Employed part ime..........cocvvvininennccecseneneene 10
Not employed, but looking for Work .............cccvereeriuen. 12
REHIEA ... 29
SHUABNE ..o 4
HOMEMAKET ... s 7
OFNBT bbb 4
D120X. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent Self-employed/independent contractor............................ 16%
contractor? Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 84
D106. What is your current marital status? MAITIEA ... 45%
Not married but living with partner............cccccoeveveninneen. 9
Never married and not living with partner .............c........ 4
Single, NEVEr MAITEd .......c.civeieeieieeisieerreeerniee 25
Divorced or Separated...........c.oouvvereererneerereereisneeneenenneens 12
WIAOWED.......coocviieicirie e 5
D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 25%
0 ettt bbbt 75
DAGE. What is your age? 1829 s 18%
B0-44 .o e 25
B5-54 ... 16
BBB4 ..o 17
B5F e 24
VOL:  (REfUSEA)....cvoirerceeicee e
D100. What is your gender? MalE ... e 47%
FEMAlE.....oie s 53
DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your BIack/AfCAN-AMEHCAN ..cooccoovesvvrsvessisessss s 13%
race. [IF BLACKIWHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino, mggfgtgﬁf“ ------------------------------------------------------------- ”
or Spanish-speaking American? ASIAN-AMETICAN ..o 2
Native AMETICAN ......c.ovrevieiereercere s 1
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D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

REGION. What state do you live in?

Did not complete high SChOOl ..o 1%
Graduated high SChOOL ..........cocovvvieriirireriresnene 22
Attended technical or vocational school...............cccceucce.. 5
Attended some college but no degree 26
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 14
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 22

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree... 11

NOMHEASE ..o 18%
MIAWESE ...t 22
SOUN oo 37



